300349

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harmon AutoGlass Intellectual		07/08/2009 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	LIMITED LIABILITY
Property, LLC			COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harmon Solutions Group, LLC
Street Address:	404 S. Barstow Street
City:	Eau Claire
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54701
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3003498	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)412-9393

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (816) 842-8600

Email: trademark@stinson.com

Correspondent Name: Judith L. Carlson

Address Line 1: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP Address Line 2: 1201 Walnut, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	807919-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina M. Barton
Signature:	/Christina M. Barton/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0860

Date:	05/18/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Harmon AutoGlass Intellectual Property LLC to Harmon Solutions Group LLC#page1.tif source=Assignment from Harmon AutoGlass Intellectual Property LLC to Harmon Solutions Group LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004543 FRAME: 0861

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Harmon AutoGlass Intellectual Property, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 1010 N. University Parks Drive, Waco, Texas 76707 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest in and the following mark and the registration thereof (hereinafter "Mark"):

Miscellaneous Design	3,003,498

WHEREAS, Harmon Solutions Group, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 404 S. Barstow Street, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business associated therewith, including all common law rights, and all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

Assignor agrees to execute any further documents that may be needed in the future to record and vest full title in and to the Mark and the registration thereof in Assignee.

1

This Assignment is dated this	day of
	HARMON AUTOGLASS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC
	By: Ownshow
	Printed name:
	Title: DEBBIE WRIGHT-HOOD, SECRETARY
ACKNO	WLEDGEMENT
State of Texas) County of McLennan)	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	this 8 day of $1 \omega_{\gamma}$, 2009.
BRENDA B. BALL My Commission Expires March 14, 2013	Brende B Ball Notary Public
(SEAL)	
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:	
March 14, 2013	